UNIVERSITY CLUB PLANTATION

Important Numbers

UCP Sales Office:
UCP Guard House
UC Clubhouse:
Grill:
Tennis Pro Shop & Pool

EMERGENCY NUMBERS:
Sheriff / Fire Medical Emergency
EBR Sheriff”s Office
Gardere Sub-Station
LA State Police — Troop A
EMS
Poison Control Center
LSU Emergency Animal Hospital

ENTERGY:
Main Number
Electric QOutages:
Gas Emergencies:
Street Light Outages:

BR WATER COMPANY:

AT&T

DPW:
Street Repairs & Complaints
Emergency Calls

ANIMAL CONTROL:

OFFICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES:
LA ONE CALL (BEFORE YOU DIG):

767-4653
504-270-2217
819-0800

819-0311
819-0800, Option 3

911

389-5000
389-5511
754-8500
389-5155
800-256-9822
578-9900

800-368-3749
800-968-8243
225-767-1270
800-968-8243

925-2011

225-615-1000
844-374-3293

389-3090 or 311
389-3090
389-4603

T74-7700
025-6146
800-272-3020

THE ADVOCATE: 225-389-0200
MAILBOXES:
Hart 756-8277
OTHER NOTES..............

e Regular houschold trash is picked up on Mondays and Thursdays. Put can out at
curbside the evening before.

e Recycling is picked up every Thursday. Put can out at curbside the evening
before.

e Large items (moving boxes, furniture, tree limbs etc.) are picked up every
Thursday. Place the items to be picked out by the curb on Wednesday evening.

e DO NOT USE A CONTRACTOR’S DUMPSTER FOR YOUR PERSONAL
USE!!




